





## SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (Khelo India Division)

No. 01-28003(03)/8/2023-HO-Events and Competition Date: 25.11.2023

## Subject: Procurement of PAC Yonex Make Badminton Equipment for Khelo India Para Games

Sports Authority of India (Khelo India Division) had initiated a single tender enquiry to purchase the following items under the subject head above for Khelo India Para Games on a Proprietary basis.

## The details of the single tender issued to the OEM(s)/Authorized Agent below

S. No.	Description	Details		
1	IFB Details	Procurement of Yonex Make Badminton Equipment for Khelo India Para Games (01-28003(03)/8/2023-HO-Events and Competition)		
2	Item Name & Quantity	As mentioned below		
3	Mode of purchase	PAC bid		
4	Original equipment manufacturer (OEM)	M/s. Yonex Co. Ltd 3-23-13 Yushima, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113- 8543, Japan		
5	Authorized agent	M/s. Guru Enterprises, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh		
6	Specification/Model	As mentioned below		
7	Total financial implication for the mentioned items	Rs. 5,91,227.24/-		

## Item Name & Quantity with Specification/Model

Ite m No.	Bid Description of item	Qty.	Make/ Model	Unit Ex- Factory/Ex- Warehouse/E x- Showroom/O ff the shelf (exclusive of GST)	GST	Inland Transportation, Insurance, Loading/ Unloading and Incidental costs till Purchaser's site (INR)	Total Price incl. of GST
		A		В	С	D	E= A*(B+C+D)
1	Shuttle Cock (AS-50 Yonex)	25 Barrels	Yonex, AS-50, Speed 3	3150	378 (@12%)	83.26 per barrel	90,281.5
2	Shuttle Cock (AS-50 Yonex)	100 Barrels	Yonex, AS-50, Speed 2	3150	378 (@12%)	83.26 per barrel	3,61,126.0







3	Shuttle Cock (AS-50 Yonex)	25 Barrels	Yonex, AS-50, Speed 1	3150	378 (@12%)	83.26 per barrel	90,281.5
4	Nets	8 sets	Yonex	1490	178.8 (@12%)	39.38 per net	13,665.44
5	Adhesive Tape	30 rolls	Yonex	990	178.2 (@18%)	27.56 per roll	35,872.8
Gran Seve	5,91,227.24						

The above details are uploaded for open information to submit Objection, Comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding the proprietary nature of the equipment/item within **3 days** of the issue of this document giving the above reference.

The comments if any should be received at the office of the Deputy Director, Khelo India, SAI Delhi HO on **kheloindiaevents@gmail.com** on or **before 28<sup>th</sup> Nov 2023 at 11.00 AM**, failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-

Shrinivas Malekar AD, KI